A-79
ス
イ
ッ
チ
※ご注文に際しては、型式一覧表をご確認ください。
Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
● 実装高さ1.4 mmの薄型タイプ

ステンレス
Stainless steel (SUS 301)
■型式表示　PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  U  S  -  1  2  T  B
シリーズ名　Series name
回路数　No. of poles
1：1回路　1 pole
2：2回路　2 poles（2接点タイプのみ 2 contacts type only）
接点数　No. of contacts
2：2接点　2 contacts
3：3接点　3 contacts
4：4接点　4 contacts
端子形状　Shape of terminal
B：ガル・ウィング　Gull wing
包装形態　Form of packaging
T：テーピング　Taping
薄型スライドスイッチ CUSLOW-PROFILE SLIDE SWITCHES
● 携帯ステレオ・液晶テレビ・カメラ一体型VTR
● Mobile stereo · LCD TV · Camcorder
■用　途　APPLICATIONS
RoHS 指令対応　RoHS compliant
①
②
④
⑤
③
⑥ ⑦
⑧
�   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
A-80
ス
イ
ッ
チ
■標準仕様
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
使用温度範囲
Operating temp. range
保存温度範囲
Storage  temp. range
シール性
Sealing
質　量
Net weight
− 20 ~ 70 °C
− 40 ~ 85 °C
オープンタイプのため洗浄不可
Non washable
Approx. 0.08 g (CUS-12)
Approx. 0.10 g (CUS-13)
Approx. 0.13 g (CUS-14)
Approx. 0.11 g (CUS-22)
ポジション数
No. of positions
作動力
Operating force
操作部の強度
Stop strength
はんだ付け性
Solderability
2, 3, 4
ストローク
Stroke 1.5 mm
CUS-12※1 2 ± 1.7 N {0.2 ± 0.17 kgf}
CUS-13※2
CUS-14※3
CUS-22※4
A → B : 1.5 ± 1.2 N {0.15 ± 0.12 kgf}
B → C : 2 ± 1.7 N {0.2 ± 0.17 kgf}
C → B : 1.5 ± 1.2 N {0.15 ± 0.12 kgf}
B → A : 2 ± 1.7 N {0.2 ± 0.17 kgf}
A → B : 1.5 ± 1.2 N {0.15 ± 0.12 kgf}
B → C : 2 ± 1.7 N {0.2 ± 0.17 kgf}

包装数量
Pieces in package
型式表示
Part number
CUS
LOW-PROFILE SLIDE SWITCHES
{  } : 参考値　Reference only
耐振性
Vibration
耐衝撃性
Shock
耐久性
Load life
耐湿性
Humidity
耐熱性
High temp. exposure
耐寒性
Low temp. exposure
温度サイクル
Thermal shock
振幅 (Amplitude) 1.5 mm（全振幅）or
加速度 (Acceleration) 98 m/s2,
10-500-10 Hz, 3 directions for 10 cycles each
490 m/s2, 11 ms, 6 directions for 3 times each
Continuous load 10000 cycles,
DC4 ± 0.5 V, 300 ± 10 mA
40 °C, 相対湿度 Relative humidity 90 ~ 95 %,
240 h, 無負荷 No load
85 °C, 96 h, 無負荷　No load
−40 °C, 96 h, 無負荷　No load
−40 (0.5 h) ~ 85 °C (0.5 h), 5 cycles
■環境特性
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
CUS-12
CUS-22
CUS-13
CUS-14
A B C
B C DA
※1 ※2
※3 ※4
�   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
A-81
ス
イ
ッ
チ
2.25
1.3 ± 0.1
0.8 ± 0.05
3 ± 0.05
�
0.5 0.5 1.5 2.6
① ③②
C
Schematic
0.9
6.7
C 0.1
1.5
Travel
R 0.2
Production
date code
1.50.75
Terminal No.1
0.
4
0.
4
1.
4 0.